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Protecting Texas by Reducing and ﬁ%%wghon
July 24, 2013

g

Zak Covar, Executive Director

Mr. Ryan C. Smith
Vlasek Pump Company
P.O. Box 326

Hunt, Texas 78024

Re:  Surcharge Request for Lab Fees of Shalako Estates and Canyon Springs Water Systems
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12685, in Hunt and Kerr Counties;
Application No. 37639-R

CN: 602147563; RN: 102690781
Dear Mr. Smith:

Your surcharge request for Canyon Springs Water Works, PWS No. 1330006, received on June
21, 2013, for LCRA lab testing fees amounting to $2,564.00 was accepted for filing by the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality on July 16, 2013. Pursuant to 30 TAC 291.21(k)(2) of the
Commission’s Rules, a $0.94 per customer per month surcharge is approved for a fourteen (14)
month period for Canyon Springs Water Works, PWS No. 1330006. The utility cannot charge
this surcharge for more than fourteen (14) months and should cease charging the surcharge if the
outlay for the charges, $2,564.00, is recouped in a shorter period due to increases in customer
connections.

Please attach this letter to your approved tariff as authorization to charge the surcharge.

Pursuant to 30 TAC 291.21(k)(2) of the Commission's Rules, the first bill sent out that includes
this surcharge should include a short statement such as the following:

"The sampling surcharge has been approved by the TCEQ to cover fees
incurred by the utility and is required by the Safe Drinking Water Act.”

The surcharge must be listed separately on each monthly bill. If you have any questions, please
contact Mr. Fred Bednarski III at (512) 239-4758, by email at fred.bednarski@tceq.texas.gov or if
by correspondence, include MC 153 in the letterhead address below.

Sincerely,

/

A A .
‘j/j\e‘ Nan J Wi L‘QM ’f;&
Tammy Benter, Manager |

Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

J

TB/FB/sd
cc: TCEQ Region 13

P.0.Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 *  iceq.iexas.gov
3 St )

How is our customer service?  tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

July 16, 2013

Mr. Ryan C. Smith
Vlasek Pump Company
P.O. Box 326

Hunt, TX 78024

Re: Surcharge Request for lab fees of Shalako Estates and Canyon Springs Water
Systems Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12685, in Hunt
and Kerr Counties; Application No. 37639-R

CN: 602147563; RN: 102690781
Dear Mr. Smith:

Your surcharge request for Canyon Springs Water Works, PWS No. 1330006,
received on June 21, 2013, for LCRA lab testing fees amounting to $2,564.00, has
been accepted for filing and assigned Application No. 37639-R. Please refer to this
number in future correspondence.

The documents and invoices submitted with your application will be reviewed by the
technical staff assigned to the application. Additional information may also be
requested through future correspondence.

If you have any further questions, please contact Mr. Fred Bednarski at (512) 239-
4758, by email at Fred.Bednarski@tceq.texas.gov. If by correspondence, include
MC-153 in the address.

Sincerely, |
L

Tammy Benter, Manager
Utilities and Districts Section
Water Supply Division

L
TB/FB/sd

P.O.Box 13087 = Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-230-1000 * teeq.texas.gov

How is our customer service?  tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey




TCEQ - Interoffice Memorandum

To: Elizabeth Nichols
Business Support Section

} Tammy Benter, Manager
Jtilities & Districts Section
\N'Water Supply Division

Lisa Fuentes, Team Leader
 Utilities Financial Review Team
Water Supply Division

/X

Vera Poe, P.E., Team Leader
,\QUtiIities Technical Review Team
Water Supply Division

Fro Elizabeth Flores
Utilities Financial Review Tcam
Water Supply Division

;\}% O Brian Dickey

@)Q Utilities Technical Review Team
Water Supply Division

Date: March 1, 2013

Subject: W.E. Vlasek dba Shalako Estates and Canyon Springs Water Systems
CCN Number/Registration No.: 12685
Application/Docket Numbers:  37233-R
SOAH Docket No. 582-12-8091
TCEQ Docket No. 2012-1463-UCR

On December 28, 2011, the application referenced above was received from W.E.
Vlasek dba Shalako Estates and Canyon Springs Water Systems (Shalako). The
application was assigned Application No. 37233-R, and the purpose was to increase
retail water rates to customers in Kerr County, Texas. Per TCEQ letter dated
February 3, 2012, a revised notice of the rate change was provided to the
customers by the applicant on or about February 8, 2012. The Commission
received requests for a public hearing on the application from more than 10% of
the customers.

The Honorable Hunter Burkhalter, an administrative law judge (ALJ) of the State
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH), conducted a preliminary hearing on
October 11, 2012, in Austin, Texas, and designated the following parties: the
Applicant, represented by Georgia Crump, Attorney; the Executive Director (ED) of
the TCEQ, represented by Hollis Henley; the Office of Public Interest Counsel (OPIC)
of the TCEQ, represented by Garrett Arthur, and Ratepayer Fred B. Jeffries Jr.




The parties entered int<‘egotiations and reached a settler‘t in the matter. On
October 18, 2012, the matter was dismissed from SOAH’s docket by the ALJ in
Order No. 1, and remanded to the ED for uncontested processing.

In order to complete the closure of this application, please do the following:

¢ Forward the enclosed application to central records,
e Forward the attached letter and enclosures to the applicant,

e Update the database to reflect the completion and closure of the application
as of the date of the signed order.

Case Status: C




TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum Cevlabr s [Cofo-24-207%

Y
TO: é,%i\\Stacey Duncan
Business Support Team

THRU: isa Fuentes, Team Leader

(A Gtilities Financial Review Team
U/\\‘ Water Supply Division RECEIVED

FROM: j&red Bednarski 111 AUG 05 2013

~AUtilities Financial Review Team
/\\Z's\\p{ater Supply Division

DATE: July 24, 2013

- [CEQ
CENTRAL FILE ROOM

SUBJECT: Re: Surcharge Request for lab fees of Shalako Estates and Canyon Springs
Water Systems Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12685,
in Hunt and Kerr Counties; Application No. 37639-R

CN: 602147563; RN: 102690781

Canyon Springs Water Works System submitted the above referenced application for the
recovery of lab testing fees for PWS 1330006.
To complete the closure of this application, please do the following:

e TForward the original application to central records

e Forward the attached letter and enclosure to the applicant

e Update the database to reflect the completion and closure of the application as of
the date of this memo.

Case Status - C




TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum 823 17F

To: Marisa Weber

. Office of the Chief Clerk

From: Elizabeth Nichols .
Administrative Support -
Water Supply Division L -

Date: March 1, 2013

Subject: Item for the Executive Director’s Signature S :f
T
LU Lalt o
N -
r

App}ligant: W.E. Vlasek dba Shalako Estates zy/CZQQyon SgringsW/t/e

Systgms
CCN No: 12685 \/

County: Kerr V'

\/ CN: 603579616; RN: 102690781 \/ 5 19\35” R

The item listed above is for the Executive Director’s Signature. Please
present this to Marisa Weber

Contact Name: Elizabeth Flores or Brian Dickey

Date Stamp This Page One




Public Water Systems Details/Dita Sheet for CANYON SPRINGS WAT?WORKS Page 1 of 3

iWUD Main Districts Utilities PWS Reports Documents Maps

2 Public Water Systems Details/Data Sheet for
CANYON SPRINGS WATER WORKS (1330006)

i) ¥ = $ ™
Affiliations Comments Sareples Schedules Fee Site visils Bocuments
Yiolations Sources Sold Source Entry Points Plants

Responsible Party

No Responsible Party assigned to this PWS

Customers
Reference Number Name Role
CNB602147563 VLASEK, WILLIAM E OWNER OPERATOR
Properties

"  {12685) SHALAKO ESTATES AND CANYON SPRINGS
Utility CCN/Reg: WATER SYSTEMS

CR Regulated Entity Number: RN102410990
CCEDS Status: NO ACTIVE NOE EXISTS
Ownership Type: INVESTOR
System Type: COMMUNITY
County: KERR (133)
Region: SAN ANTONIO (13)
All Monitoring Class: GROUNDWATER
Owned Monitoring Class: GROUNDWATER
Out of Season:

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
DQE}BBE}DDDE}DD

Customer Groups

Class Category Population Count Connection Count Meter Count
RESIDENTIAL  RESIDENTIAL AREA 570 190 183
Occurrences retrieved.

Capacity
Total Storage:
Total Storage: 0.137 MG
Elevated Storage: 0.132 MG
Pressure Tank Capacity: 0.00284 MG

http://agmt/iwud/pws/ index.cfm?fuseaction=Detail PWS&ID=6639 6/24/2013




Public Water Systems Details/Dita Sheet for CANYON SPRINGS WATER WORKS

Production:
Total Production
Max Purchased Capacity
Emergency Production
Total Service Capacity
Service Pump Capacity

Emergency Service Capacity

Consumption:
Avg Daily Consumption

Max Daily Consumption

Activity Status

: 0.280 MGD
. 0.000 MGD
. 0.000 MGD
. 0.000 MGD
. 0.684 MGD
. 0.000 MGD

: 0.058 MGD
: 0.000 MGD

Activity

. ACTIVE

Operator Grades

Grade
WATER GRADE B GROUND

Occurrences retrieved.

Site Visits
Survey Date Visit Type Deficiency Score
01/31/2000 SURVEY 10
05/23/2002 SURVEY 14
03/10/2005 SURVEY 23
12/17/2008 SURVEY 6

MD02/05/2009,RD03/04/2009
02/29/2012 SURVEY 6
Site Visit occurrences retrieved.
Comments

Comment
Date Text

Page 2 of 3

B e
&

Inspector

TERRY JONES
TERRY JONES

JOY THURSTON-COOK

CHRIS FRIESENHAHN

CHRIS FRIESENHAHN

COMPDTO07/19/2012;FACILITYUPDATED,FOD;CCI: Affiliation: Researched Kerr CAD found
real properties with well sites located off Cave Springs Rd, couldn't confirm which ones we
have on file but all are owned by Vlasek Punp Company. Reviewed organization in SOS filing

07/19/2012

updated naming conventions and added measurements. Cleaned up flow and removed

inactive facilities. Added treatment to TP8647 P 447 Polyphosphate per CCI. Central Registry:

RN102410990 Canyon Springs Water Works affiliated to CN602147563 William E Viasek.

10/26/2011

10/04/2011

COMPDT06/04/2012:REVIEWED;FOD;MAIL: Reviewed investigation 956852, no changes
necessary. TRACKING;RCVD10/11/2011;FOD;RRREPORT;INBOX: BATCH 101107
COMPDTO05/31/2012:REVIEWED;FOD;MAIL: Reviewed investigation 944285, no changes
neccessary. TRACKING;RCVD09/02/2011;FOD;CREPORT;INBOX: BATCH 091102

CCI AFFIL REVIEW:Date12/17/2008 Per call to 830-238-4877, spoke to Karen at Vlasek
Pump Company. She verified Vlasek owns 1330088, 1330136, 1330006, 1330093, 1330119.
He sold 1330092 Bumblebee in March 2008 to a Tom Fat Jo, waiting for a STM on Utilities

http://agmt/iwud/pws/index.cfm?fuseaction=Detail PWS&ID=6639

&P

Staff
Name

number 44309600 with Registered agent W E Vlasek. The organization has forfeited existence CHRIST!
since 1983. SDWIS: Added EC Ryan Smith per CCI notations. Reviewed facilities and flow -

KIRK

ASHLEY
MAY
ASHLEY
MAY

MIA

6/24/2013
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Public Water Systems Details/Dita Sheet for CANYON SPRINGS WATER WORKS Page 3 of 3

side. Full name is William E Vlasek, mailing PO BOX 326. Karen's email is karenv@hctc.net. | GONZALES

was not able to find Vista Water Works Rustic Hills or Rustic Hills WSC in SOS. Added EC

Chad Chambers operator, bus830-238-4877, ec830-329-3103(cell). Emailed CR to END

DATE BILL VLASEK and SHALAKO ESTATES AT CANYON SPRINGS

RECEIVED LETTER DATED 5/17/2004 FROM RAY BERRY STATING THEY WILL CEASE

RAW WATER SAMPLING FOR THIS SYSTEMS' WELLS. AMANDA JIGMOND NOTIFIED AMANDA

12/03/2004 MR. BERRY ON 10/22/2004 THAT THEY HAVE EXCEPTIONS FOR SANITARY CONTROL JIGMOND
EASEMENTS COVERING THESE 3 WELLS (A,C, AND D), AND MUST CONTINUE EEEEE——
SUBMITTING MONTHLY RAW WATER SAMPLES FOR THESE WELLS.

Occurrences retrieved.

09/29/2009

Run Water System Data Sheet Report

Qccurrences retrieved.

For questions or comments regarding information on this page, contact the

JCEQ iWUD Web Manager
Version V2.5.2

http://agmt/iwud/pws/index.cfm?fuseaction=DetailPWS&ID=6639 6/24/2013
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